September 1999 — OE Application Media Content

CD Disk Customers:

Enclosed in this release are the new CDs with their respective codewords. Each disk will have a new
codeword listed on the enclosed CD-ROM Certificate entitled "Codeword to Install Software". Each
new codeword will unlock all products on the corresponding CD (CORE OS or APPLICATION disk) that
are covered by your Hewlett-Packard software support agreement. If the word "none" is listed under
codeword by a disk part number that means that no products, you have under support, were updated
on that disk. Hewlett-Packard will only send the disk for the CORE OS when there is a significant
change that you are required to receive.

Your "Codeword to Install Software" certificate will list all products that have an update available that
you are entitled to receive according to your software support agreement. Your codeword will unlock
any updated products, as well as your remaining unchanged application products.

To assist in the management of your CD set, a list of CDs which together comprise the latest CD disk
set follows:

Disk Description HP-UX 10.20 HP-UX 11.00

Workstations

Servers

Workstations

Servers

Install/Core

B3782-10323

B3920-13915

B3782-10343

B3782-10374

Application CD 1 0of 4 1 of 3

B3782-10430

B3920-13996

B3782-10434

B3920-14000

Application CD 2 of 4 2 of 3

B3782-10431

B3920-13997

B3782-10435

B3920-14001

Application CD 3 of 4 3 of 3

B3782-10432

B3920-13998

B3782-10436

B3920-14002

Application CD 4 of 4

B3782-10433

B3920-13999

LaserRom/Instant Info 10.x

50726-10374

50726-10374

LaserRom/Instant Info 11.x

50726-10375

50726-10375

Support Plus

B3782-10437

B3782-10437

B3782-10438

B3782-10438

IPR/Diagnostic

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

New Offering:

You will now find the support matrix for this release on the LaserRom/Instant Info 10.x and 11.x Roms.




